Equations and expressions generally should NOT be read aloud. If a student requires 
assistance, individual letters and numbers may be read aloud. 

Examples: 

Dashes 
When a dash appears between two numbers, it may be read aloud as “to” or “through” 
depending on the context. 

1,234 may be read aloud as “one thousand two hundred thirty-four.” 

If the question assesses place value such as “What is the value of the 3 in the 
number 1,234?” the number would be read aloud as “one comma two three 
four.” 

“What is another way to write 268?” may be read aloud as “What is another way 
to write two six eight?”